SAR Seminar/Workshop
List of participants
12/07/2016

REGIONAL AND INTER-REGIONAL SEMINAR AND WORKSHOP ON THE PROVISION AND IMPROVEMENT
OF SEARCH AND RESCUE SERVICES IN THE AFI REGION
MAHE, SEYCHELLES, 19 - 22 JULY 2016

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

COUNTRY

NO.

NAME

DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX

EMAIL

Botswana

Serumola Peter

Inspector ATM/SAR

Botswana/Civil Aviation Authority of
Botswana

P. O. Box 250 Gaborone. Botswana
Tel: +267 3688270

Tel: +267 3930165

pserumola@caab.co.bw

Stephen Caswell

Manager Aviation Standards & Safety
Oversight Manager

Botswana

Po Box 250 Gaborone Botswana
Tel:+267 3688 200/260 (W) MOBILE
+267 738 505 96

cstephen@caab.co.bw

Silas Silas

Director ANS.

Civil Aviation Authority of Botswana
P.O. Box 250 Gaborone Botswana
Tel: +267 3688 209

ssilas@caab.co.bw

Mhapha Gaorone

RCO

Botswana

P/Bag SK9 Gaborone Botswana
Tel: +267 73985788

gmhapha@caab.co.bw

Burundi

Pacifique
MUSONGERA

Director Airports and Air Navigation
Services,

pmusongera@aach.bi
mu_pacis@yahoo.fr
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mailto:cstephen@caab.co.bw
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mailto:gmhapha@caab.co.bw
mailto:pmusongera@aacb.bi
mailto:mu_pacis@yahoo.fr
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Burundi Civil Aviation Authority
Tel: + 257 22224239
Mob: +257 69404040 / 79589973

Cameroon

BEMBA
KOUDAOU
PATRICK

Head of Airspace Surveillance and Crisis
Management Unit

Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority -
CAMEROON

P.O. Box : 6998 Yaounde — Cameroon
00237 655065508

00237 222303362

patrick.bemba@ccaa.aero

NGOKOBI
FRANCOIS

Head of Rescue Sub Center of Yaounde
Air Force - CAMEROON

P.O. Box : 6998 Yaounde - Cameroon
00237 655033432

00237 222303362

ngokobi.francois@yahoo.fr

NOMO ETANGA
ERIC

Senior Civil Aviation Technician
Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority -
CAMEROON

P.O. Box : 6998 Yaounde - Cameroon
00237 679453713

00237 222303362

e.nomoetanga@yahoo.fr

Cote D’Ivoire

Bamba Lacine

Head of SAR Office

Civil Aviation Authority of Cote D’ivoire
07 BP 148 ABIDJAN 07

Tel: +225 59 66 34 99

bambalacine@anac.ci

Gambia

10.

Wright William Adel

Search and Rescue Manager
Gambia Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 285

Banjul, Gambia

wwright@qcaa.aero



mailto:patrick.bemba@ccaa.aero
mailto:ngokobi.francois@yahoo.fr
mailto:e.nomoetanga@yahoo.fr
mailto:bambalacine@anac.ci
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Tel: +220 3359905
Tel: +220 9962228

Ghana 11. | Daniel Opoku Affum | Watch Manager dopokuaffum@yahoo.com
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority dopokuaffum@gmail.com
Private Mail Bag
Kotoka International Airport
Private Mail Bag
Tel: +233(0)279165398

12. | Martin Adu Boafo Search And Rescue Manager martinboa02@hotmail.com

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority
Private Mail Bag
Kotoka International Airport
Private Mail Bag
Tel: +233(0)20 2224073

France 13. | Isabelle Bazer-Bachi | SAR Coordinator isabelle.bazer-bachi@aviation-civile.gouv.fr
Reunion Island /France / Air Navigation
Services
SNA-OI / Subdivision Exploitation
Aéroport La Réunion — Roland Garros
BP 52 97408 SAINT-DENIS Cedex 9 -
France
Tel : +262 262728832

14. | Dominique Espéron | Advisor for Aviation Oversight and Dominique.esperon@aviation-civile.gouv.fr

Regulation
French Civil Aviation Authority for
Indian Ocean
France — DSAC-01

India 15. | Sunil Kumar Oberoi | General Manager gmais@aai.aero

(ATM-AIS/SAR)

sunilkoberoi59@g@mail.com



mailto:dopokuaffum@yahoo.com
mailto:martinboa02@hotmail.com
mailto:isabelle.bazer-bachi@aviation-civile.gouv.fr
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Airports Authority of India,
Rajeev Gandhi Bhawan,
Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi

Indonesia

16.

Soelistyo Bamban

Air Marshall FHB of Basarnas

syafrriani@gmail.com

17.

A.Haris Achadi

Deputy Director for Legal and
Cooperation of Basarhas

habasarnas@gmail.com

18.

Moh. Barokna
Haulah

Deputy Director for Operation
Communication of Basarhas

barokna id@yahoo.com

Iraq

19.

Husam Abdulzahra

SAR Manager

Iragi Civil Aviation Authority (ICAA)
Baghdad International Airport
Baghdad, IRAQ

Tel: +964 7700966132

husamabdulzahra@gmail.com

20.

James Walker

ATCO Approach

Iragi Civil Aviation Authority (ICAA)
Baghdad International Airport
Baghdad, IRAQ

Tel: +964 780 2041961

james.walker@serco.ae

Islamic Republic of
Iran

21.

Mr. Mehdi Ali Asgari

General Director of AAIB

Civil Aviation Organization (CAO of I.R.
Iran)

Mehrabad International Airport, Tehran,
ISALAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Fax: +98 21 66018659

Tel: +98 21 66018659

m-aliasgari@cao.ir



mailto:syafrriani@gmail.com
mailto:habasarnas@gmail.com
mailto:barokna_id@yahoo.com
mailto:husamabdulzahra@gmail.com
mailto:james.walker@serco.ae
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22.

Mr. Ali Mohamad
Taheri

Search and Rescue Expert in Charge

Iran Airports Company (IAC)

Mehrabad International Airport

P.O. Box 13445 — 1558

Tehran - ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN
Fax: +98 21 445 44102

Tel:  +98 21 445 44110

amirtaheri atc@yahoo.com

Kenya

23.

Patrick Mwangi
Kinuthia

Manager Air Traffic Services

Kenya/ Kenya Civil Aviation Authority
(KCAA)

P.O Box 30163-00100 Nairobi Kenya
Tel: +254717154426

Fax: +2546822300

pkinuthia@kcaa.or.ke;
pmkinuthial4@gmail.com

24,

Martha Lipuka Jira

Chief Air Navigation Services-Wilson
Airport

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA)
P.O Box 30163-00100

Nairobi Kenya

Tel: +254 20 724177219

Fax: +254 20 6822300

mlipuka@kcaa.or.ke

25.

Vitalice Owill
Odongo

Chief Air Traffic Control Officer

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA)
P.O Box 30163-00100

Nairobi Kenya

Tel: +254720865778

Fax: +254 020 6822300

vitaliceodongo@gmail.com

vodongo@kcaa.or.ke



mailto:amirtaheri_atc@yahoo.com
mailto:pkinuthia@kcaa.or.ke
mailto:pmkinuthia14@gmail.com
mailto:mlipuka@kcaa.or.ke
mailto:vitaliceodongo@gmail.com
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26.

Keziah A Ogutu.

Chief Air Traffic Control Officer -
Operations Jomo Kenyatta Intl. Airport,
Nairobi

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA)
P O Box 19031, 00501 JKIA

Tel: +254 20 6827100,

Fax: +254 20 6827102

Mobile: +254 20 722 386001

kogutu@Xkcaa.or.ke

Keziah.ogutu@ifatca.org

Lebanon

217.

Mr. Kamal
Nassereddine

Chief ATM Department

Directorate General of Civil Aviation
(DGCA)

Raffic Harriri Int'l Airport

Beirut — LEBANON

Fax: +961 1629023

Tel: +961 1628178

Mobile: +961 13331974

atm@beirutairport.gov.lb

Namibia

28.

Victor Likando

Chief Air Traffic Controller
Ministry of works and transport
P. O.Box 41080

Auspaanplatz

Namibia

victorlikando@yahoo.com

Madagascar

29.

Jean Muel Joe
Ratsirarson

In-Charge of Mission Operations
Aviation Civille De Madagascar

13 Rue Fernand Kananga Tsubazaza,
P.0. BOX 4414

101 Antananarivo

Madagascar

joe ratsira@acm.mqg

ac ratsira@yahoo.fr

Saudi Arabia

30.

Alharbi Fahad

Search& Rescue Manager

fasalharbi@agaca.gov.sa



mailto:kogutu@kcaa.or.ke
mailto:Keziah.ogutu@ifatca.org
mailto:atm@beirutairport.gov.lb
mailto:victorlikando@yahoo.com
mailto:joe_ratsira@acm.mg
mailto:ac_ratsira@yahoo.fr
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NO.

NAME
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EMAIL

Saudi Arabia/ SANS

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, P.O.Box
15441, Jeddah 21444
+966126717717 ext 1840

Fax: +966126402855

Seychelles

31.

Jacques Belle

First Secretary

Ministry Of Foreign Affairs & Transport
Maison Quéau De Quinssy

Mont Fleuri

P.O. Box 656

Victoria, Mahé

Seychelles

Tel: +248 2547878

Fax: +248 4224845

jbelle@mfa.gov.sc

32.

Gilbert Faure

Chief Executive Officer

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 4384010 / 4384011

Fax: +248 4384009

gfaure@scaa.sc

secretariat@scaa.sc

33.

Wilfred Fock Tave

General Manager Operations
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 4384020

Fax: + 248 4384009

wfocktave@scaa.sc

34.

Patrick Hoareau

General Manager Airport Management
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181,

phoareau@scaa.sc



mailto:jbelle@mfa.gov.sc
mailto:gfaure@scaa.sc
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Seychelles

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles
Tel: + 248 4384080
Fax: + 248 4384080

35.

Lise Morel

General Manager - Telecommunication &
Information Systems

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority

P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: + 248 4384200

Fax: + 248 4384009

Imorel@scaa.sc

36.

Esmee Samson

General Manager Air Navigation Services
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority

P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel:+248 4384180

Mob: +248 2527206

Fax: +248 4384179

esamson@scaa.sc

37.

Florence Marengo

Head Air Transport

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: + 248 4384019

Fax: + 248 4384009

fmarengo@scaa.sc

38.

Louis Mancienne

Manager Air Traffic Services
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181,

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Mob: +248 2513566

Fax: + 248 4384179

Imancienne@scaa.sc
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Seychelles

39.

Lineda Samson

Senior Air Traffic Control Officer,
Operations

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Mob: +248 2527207

Fax: +248 4384179

Isamson@scaa.sc

40.

Dominic Savy

Search and Rescue Officer
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181

Victoria, Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: 248 4384272

Mob: +248 2520020

Fax: +248 4384179

jrcc@scaa.sc

dsavy@scaa.sc

41.

Joseph Lajoie

ANS Inspector

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P.O. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 4384283

Fax: +248 4384269

jlajoie@scaa.sc

42.

Patrice Elisabeth

Senior Air Traffic Control Officer,
Training and Development
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P. 0. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Mob: +248 2526171

Fax: + 248 4384179

patelisabeth@scaa.sc



mailto:jrcc@scaa.sc
mailto:jlajoie@scaa.sc
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43.

Roddy Furneau

Air Traffic Control Officer
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P. 0. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Mob: +248 2726790

44,

Kisnan Tamatave

Aviation Safety Manager
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P. O. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: + 248 2527237

Fax: + 248 4384179

ktamatave@scaa.sc

45,

Bernard Henriette

Chief Fire Officer

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority
P. 0. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 2527119

Fax: +248 4384109

bhenriette@scaa.sc

46.

Paul Antoine

Station Manager Sea Rescue Operations
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority

P. 0. Box 181

Mahe, Seychelles

Mob: +248 2527220

pantoine@scaa.sc

47.

Lt Colonel Leslie
Benoiton

Seychelles Coast Guard Operations
Seychelles Coast Guard
Perseverance Island,

Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 4290900

Ibenoiton@yahoo.com
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48.

Colonel Joe Ragain

Seychelles People Defences Forces-
Operations

SPDF HQ, Bel Eau

Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: +248 4224070

joel.ragain@yahoo.com

49,

Regina Prosper

Information & Communication Officer
Division of Risk and Disaster
Management

Global Village Complex, Mont Fleuri,
Mahe, Seychelles

Tel: + 248 4672200

Fax: +248-4610131

rprosper@gqov.sc

50.

Joachim Valmont

Director General

Seychelles Maritime Safety
Administration

P.O. Box 912,

Victoria, Mahe

Tel: +248 4224866 /2722956
Fax: +248 4224829

dg@smsa.sc

51.

Richard Ernesta

Director

Seychelles Maritime Safety
Administration

P.O. Box 912,

Victoria, Mahe

Tel: +248 4224866 / 2722160
Fax: +248 4224829

director@smsa.sc

Seychelles

52.

Joseph Michael Bibi

Director
Regional Fusion And Law Enforcement
Centre

jbibi@reflecs3.sc
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EMAIL

For Safety & Security at Sea
Ex Coast Guard

Bois De Rose Avenue
Victoria, Mahe

Seychelles

53.

Harry Samson

Director

Flight Operations
Zil Air

Tel: +248 2528811

harry@zilair.com

54,

Iruna Kuehnl

Operations Control Duty Manager
Air Seychelles

P.O. Box 386

Victoria

Mahe, Seychelles

ikeuhnl@airseychelles.com

55.

Donn du Preez

Chief Pilot and Instructor
Seychelles Air Force

Air wing

Point Larue,

Mahe , Seychelles

airwing@email.sc

56.

Julio Hoareau

Lieutenant
Seychelles Air Force
Point Larue

Mahe, Seychelles

Julioh1990@hotmail.com

S7.

Simon Maria

Senior Captain

Island Development Company
New Port

Seychelles

P. O Box 638

Tel: +248 4384643

simon@idc.sc



mailto:harry@zilair.com
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NO.

NAME

DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX

EMAIL

Fax: +248 4376700

Sierra Leone

58.

Ebenezer Walton
Adetunji

Head of Airport Operations (ANS)
Sierra Leone Airports Authority
15 Rawdon Street

Freetown

Sierra Leone

Tel: +232 76 606061 / 88 986677

ebenezermacauley@yahoo. com

ea.macauley@slaa.sl

Somalia

59.

Abdi Aden Hussein

Air Traffic Control Officer and SAR
ICAO Somalia
Somalia

husseina@icao.unon.org

60.

Ahmed Hassan
Mohamed

Air Traffic Controller and SAR
ICAO Somalia
Somalia

mohamea@icao.unon.orq

South Africa

61.

Makhaoba Vincent

Senior Admin Officer Search and Rescue
Department of Transport

Private Bag X193

Pretoria, 0001

Tel: +27 12 309 3300

Makhobam@dot.qgov.za

62.

Sebesho Peggy
Ditshele

Assistant Director Search and Rescue
Department of Transport

Private Bag X193

Pretoria

0001

Tel: +27 12 309 3188

Sebeshop@dot.gov.za

63.

Nkabinde Sibusiso

HASAR

South Africa/ SASAR
Private Bag X1

Bonaero Park, Kempton Park

sibusison@atns.co.za
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NAME
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EMAIL

South Africa

South Africa, 1627
Tel: +27 837068406
Fax: +27 113951045

64.

White Santjie

ARCC Chief

South Africa/SASAR
Private Bag X1
Bonaero Park
Kempton Park

South Africa 1627
Tel: +27 82 8238493
Fax: +27 11 395 1045

santjiew@atns.co.za

Swaziland

65.

Jabu Ngubane

Coordinator Search And Rescue
Swaziland Civil Aviation Authority
P. O. Box D361

The Gables H126

Swaziland

Tel: +268 2518 4390

Fax: +268 2518 4199

jabu@swacaa.c0.5z

Tanzania

66.

Kazoya Bwire
Norberth

Principal ATM SAR

Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority
P. O.Box 2819

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: +255 756555567

Tel: +255 683097321

bnorberth@yahoo.com

Uganda

67.

Irene Atto Lawoko

Principal ANS Inspector

Civil Aviation Authority Mganda
P.O Box 150

Entebbe

iatto@caa.co.uqg
ireneatto4@gmail.com

68.

Zalwango Prossie

Senior Air Traffic Control Officer

zalwangomapro@gmail.com



mailto:jabu@swacaa.co.sz
mailto:bnorberth@yahoo.com
mailto:iatto@caa.co.ug
mailto:ireneatto4@gmail.com
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NO.

NAME
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CAA Uganda
+256 700778385

69.

Zacckeous Samuel
Atabua

Senior Maritime Search And Rescue
Officer

Uganda Civil Aviation Authority
P.O Box 5536

Entebbe International Airport
Uganda

Tel: +256 776748407

Fax: +256-41-353000

satabua@caa.co.ug

samuel atabua@yahoo.co.uk

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

70.

Ahmed Yousif Al
Obeidli

Senior Air Navigation Inspector (CNS)
General Civil Aviation Authority (GCAA)
Airport Road

P.O. Box 6558

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates (UAE)

Fax: +971 240 54406

Tel: +971 566 113023

aobhaidli@gcaa.gov.ae

71.

Al Muhannad Ahmed
Saif Al Kindi

MCC

National Search and Rescue Centre
(NSRC)

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 050 8270002

m alkinde@hotmail.com

72.

Omar Juma Al Kaabi

Head of Search and Rescue Coordination
Unit

National Search and Rescue Centre
(NSRC)

omar.jk@nsrc.gov.ae



mailto:satabua@caa.co.ug
mailto:samuel_atabua@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:aobaidli@gcaa.gov.ae
mailto:m_alkinde@hotmail.com
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NO.

NAME
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EMAIL

Abu Dhabi
United Arab Emirates
Tel: 4971 050 9272226

73.

Waleed Al Riyami

Air Navigation Inspector ATS/MET/SAR
General Civil Aviation Authority (GCAA)
Airport Road

P.O. Box 6558

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 564 186953

Fax: +971 240 54406

walrivami@qcaa.gov.ae

United States of
America

74.

David L. Edwards

Chairman ICAO/IMO SAR JWG

U.S. Coast Guard Headquarters CG-SAR
Washington - USA

Tel: +1 202 372 2087

Mobile: +1 202 286 3155

Fax: +1 202 372 8357

david.L.edwards@uscg.mil

Zimbabwe

75.

Grace Kawadza

Air Traffic Services Inspector

Civil Aviation Authority of Zimbabwe
Department of Flight Safety and
Standards

Harare International Airport

Harare, Zimbabwe

Tel: +263 4 585073-88

Tel: +263 7124 06331

Fax: +263 4 585100

gkawadza@caaz.co.zw



mailto:walriyami@gcaa.gov.ae
mailto:david.L.edwards@uscg.mil
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NO.

NAME

DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX

EMAIL

AFCAC

76.

77.

Miltred Sitembiso
Pasipanodya

Papa Atoumane
FALL

Principal Air Traffic Control Officer
Civil Aviation Authority of Zimbabwe
(CAAZ)

Harare International airport,

P. Bag CY7716 Causeway,

Harare, Zimbabwe.

Tel: +263 7727 00198

Director of Safety and Technical Services
African Civil Aviation Commission
(AFCACQC)

Leopold Sedar Senghor International
Airport Road

B.P : 8898 Dakar, Sénégal

Tel: Office (221) 33 859 88 13

Mob: + 221 77 639 48 07

Fax: +221 33 820 70 18

mpasipanodya@caaz.co.zw

afall@afcac.org

ASECNA

78.

Djibo Halarou

Operations Manager
ASECNA-Comoros
ASECNA Representation
Box 2527
Moroni-Comoros

Tel: +269 360 00 01

DJIBOHal@asecna.org

79.

Harilalaina
Rasoamanana

Operations Manager
ASECNA-Madagascar
ASECNA Representation
Box 46, Antananarivo
Madagascar

Tel: +261 33 23 370 44

RASOAMANANAHar@asecha.org



mailto:mpasipanodya@caaz.co.zw
mailto:DJIBOHal@asecna.org
mailto:RASOAMANANAHar@asecna.org
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AIREON 80.

81.

ICAO secretariat

Simon Arnold

Barry Kashambo

Business Development Manager
EMEA
AIREON

Regional Director

ICAO ESAF Regional Office
United Nations Office in Nairobi
Tel: +254 20 7622395/96

Fax: +254 20 7621092 / 7621092

Simon.arnold@aireon.com

Bkashambo@icao.int

82.

David Labrosse

Regional Officer ATM/SAR
ICAO ESAF Regional Office
United Nations Office in Nairobi
Tel: +254 20 7622368

Fax: +254 20 7621092

DLabrosse@icao.int

83.

Albert Aidoo Taylor

Regional Officer ATM/SAR

ICAO WACAF Regional Office

Leopold Sedar Senghor Airport - PO. Box
: 38050, Dakar, Senegal

Tel: +221 33 869 2413

Fax: +221 33 869 37 23

ATavylor@icao.int

84.

Leonard Wicks

Regional Officer ATM

ICAO APAC Regional Office

252/1 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road
Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand
Tel: +66 2 537 8189, Ext:152

lwicks@icao.int



mailto:ATaylor@icao.int
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COUNTRY NO. | NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL
Fax: +66 2 537 8199
Mob: +66 8 490 73 260
85. | Elie Khoury Regional Officer ATM/SAR eKhoury@icao.int

ICAO MID Regional Office
Leopold Sedar Senghor Airport
PO. Box 38050, Dakar, Senegal
Tel: +221 33 869 2413

Fax: +221 33 869 37 23

— END -



